



17 April 2018

Mount Ridley Mines Limited – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Mount Ridley Mines Limited (the 'Company') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

| Security Code: | MRD | | |
|----------------|-----|--|--|
|----------------|-----|--|--|

Issued by

Dawn James Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



17 April 2018

Request for voluntary suspension

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Mount Ridley Mines Limited (ASX: MRD) (or "the Company") requests voluntary suspension of its securities from commencement of trading on Tuesday, 17 April 2018, pending an announcement regarding a capital raising.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding the request:

• The reason for the request for voluntary suspension is to enable the Company further time to finalise the capital raising. The Company has not been able to finalise the capital raising within the timeframe of the Trading Halt requested on Friday, 13 April 2018.

• The Company expects the voluntary suspension to end no later than the commencement of trading on Friday, 20 April 2018 when it anticipates to make the announcement to the market in respect to the capital raising.

• The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

For and on behalf of the board

Mr Ashley Hood Managing Director Visit www.mtridleymines.com.au for additional information including past announcements.

MOUNT RIDLEY MINES LIMITED | ABN 93 092 304 964 Unit 10/10 Hay Street, Subiaco, Western Australia 6008 PO Box 8170, Subiaco, Western Australia, 6008